F2TERETMT > 7 — b (20215 E % H]

I. *& %l B (The target subject)

OE EoY=Rat Sk 9

ISESAEE-

The number of the target subjects TS $)I‘ H

XIRBEK 305N (BfE128A, FHEFH1T7T7TAN)
The number of the target teachers full time part time

IR IEE I 30, 318A

Total number of registered students

I . 4K % (Operational situation)

EIRENEE o oSy TR ERER "

Number of evaluated classes/ Number of Non—evaluated classes

76 08B, 1 3#H

classes

FHH S hti=:, B B IR MR

Evaluated classes Percentage/ Non—evaluated classes Percentage

98.32%,1.68%

ESYESESE 304N (BEE127 A, EFH1LTTAN)
Number of evaluated teachers full time part time
EIRESYTEZ4=E 1A (FE1 AL FEEEHON)

Number of Non—evaluated teachers full time part time

8 IR 99. 67% (B{1:99. 22%. FEHH100%)
Evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time
B S 0. 33% (H{T0. 78%. FEHE0%)
Non-evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time

M. [EZ&#HEMEZ 3 (Number of Respondents and Percentage of Respondents)

[EIRES~

Number of Respondents

12, 134A

SRR A IRIEE R FEERR B R B
Number of registered students in evaluated classes
Number of registered students in Non—evaluated classes

30, 229A/89A

Fhi B EH LI DRIER SRR ER T3 DRIE R

% of respondents in evaluated classes
% of respondents among total number of students taking the class

40. 14%,40. 02%

1. 777 « RIHEHAT HERRIZONT

FOU—-MERORK

UTORBRZ T 5720, 7o or— FMERZUTOXL ST LET,

- WMETZING

s BURBA LD H -T2 b

VTN R EFHTHRZ R ST D
- ERRIUF OO
PRI E oo b

- T Of (BAZ2HD g KRR O A E)

2. HEFOmWEILEIZ W T

— W

— BB
T INA
&S IS
Tk

Z DAl

-
-
-
-

R ORIG KO AT, DGR S Z BT A L TR RLTEY £,
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ﬁ»‘%g'l' Responses (Total)

*1
BB EHER )
1 DD 34.80% 4,676
2 BB BT 26.06% 3,502
3 VT NREFA TR R ST 9.97% 1,340
4 EHEEEOT-D 6.76% 908
5 HERICE DL ST 10.43% 1,402
6 ZOML (AT TN, KFHEEFI DAL A5E) 11.98% 1,610
EBbhE oy EBbhE _
won |memEE| o | o | C8E | WRes | B
[EEdeIRYd 2585 AN By [ BP9
Average gz/ri]:taic:: I think so | May be so| Not sure |May be not] tLiT«n:o
Bobt (BRhE - BicAG ) > b AR b - Moodle <>
O earming b U B8 L ) CL S 2 437 | 094 | 5979 2,696 | 879| 288 253
REITER T (S T32) R0, FHRDUIGU RS-
@ i o)A ORI EL Fopn 455 | 0.79 | 6,879 2,281 661 | 121 151
@ ZRONVEERRCIBLBLRTEDSH 435 | 097 | 6,006| 2,544 915| 62| 273
T N —~ > 2 f= =2
@ BRI OB AT AR LR 450 | 0.87 | 6,799 | 2,164| 721| 209| 207
[®BEASCOVT]
©® ZORH~ORE, BEOASEHEIELI 2 412 | 1.08 | 4,776 | 3,059 | 1,394 | 420 447
@ W7l H OEEA~OHER UL B2 TF7 2 446 | 090 | 6,641 2,139| 817| 312| 185
S5 44 318 o » - 4 =Yiis
LB RIS, DR O ROMA R 200 | 104 | 4479| 3,153| 1,612 553| 296
T#& BT
© RATNTHBTLT, ZOREITME TELLOTLED ? 434 | 096 | 5783 2,790 | 919 | 347 256
FREZE Number of students who replied 10,116

SPEIE: T2 1 %5, TEBENENRITEIES 24, TEHHLEB N RN 23, TEHLNEN L) M %22, T2 b2 21U CGHELETY,

The average score is calculated by numerical evaluation as follows: 5points for ' think so”, 4points for *May be so”, 3points for *Not sure’, 2points for *May be not’, and 1point for "I don’t think so’.
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RFEME

The University students Responses(Total)

#2
BB EHER )
1 MDD 30.49% 3,172
2 BRI LA T 26.40% 2,747
3 LTAREFA CHIKEF S0 10.89% 1,133
4 BHEIROTD 8.40% 874
5 RN OE T 10.60% 1,103
6 ZDfth (FALAED LTV, EHEIOERE %) 13.22% 1,376
Ebbhe o Ebbhe -
wl | meEE| o8 | ol oLt AT TR
[FEIeIRYd 2585 AN By [ BP9
Average gz/ri]iai;i I think so | May be so| Not sure |May be not] tLiT«n:o
bt (R & - B A 7V o b AR R 06, - Moodle <2
O g b+ AC B L 6 C L f 434 | 096 | 4,386 | 2,070 679 243| 210
RETER T (CI2) R0, FHRDUIGEU RS-
R W MAN A P 452 | 081 | 5110| 1,833 | 517| 103| 127
@ ZRONVEERRCIBLBLRTEDSH 431 | 1.00 | 4412| 2,015 78| 08| 229
7.3 N —~ > 2 = 227
@ BRI OBAL TSR LR 446 | 0.90 | 5015| 1,735| 93| 179| 173
ThB=8H(C21T]
® ZFOREBE~ORI, BLSEEI LI 2 405 | 1.10 | 3,382 | 2,439 1,134| 356| 380
@ B2l HHDEE~OHFRIUE BT T2 444 | 092 | 4,984| 1,680 619| 250| 162
S 5 S g N - P & e
LB RIS, DR O ROMH R 202 | 1.06 | 3,171| 2,519| 1,268 475| 256
T#& BT
@ HAMICHIITLC, ZOREIFHR CXLDOTLIA? 429 | 098 | 4,203| 2,251 742| 277| 216
WREIZEE Number of students who replied 7,705

FIIE: 2O S 125, TEBOINLNZITEIS |24, TEBLLBNZIRN %3, [EBONENZEEI bR %22, (25 -l 218U CRHRELE T,

The average score is calculated by numerical evaluation as follows: 5points for ' think so”, 4points for *May be so”, 3points for *Not sure’, 2points for *May be not’, and 1point for "I don’t think so’.
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RIARFERE

The Junior College students Responses(Total)

73
BEOER (EHERT)
1 WMEEHD 49.85% 1,504
2 HBEBLA BT 24.83% 749
3 LINREEA THIE AT 6.86% 207
4 BEREURORD 0.96% 29
5 BRI D LEST A 9.74% 294
6  ZOM (FALAEDT UV, BB DR A %) 7.76% 234
EBbhE . EBbhE -
wl | meEE| o8 | ol e AT TR
[FEdeIRYd 2585 AN By [ BP9
Average gz/ri]iai;i I think so | May be so| Not sure |May be not] tLiT«n:o
B (BB BT 7 o b B Z0b - Moodle=P
ORI NSt et W et A 449 | 086 | 1,587 26| 200 45 43
FHEITHRBREE (VT 3R) R0, FRRR USRS
@ i RO RIS D 463 | 072 | 1,763 448 144 18 24
@ ZRONVEERRCIBLBLRTEDSH 448 | 087 | 1588| 520 87| sa| a4
7. N — > 2 = 227
@ Ez*f%g%ﬁgﬁﬁi%?éﬂﬁg%mﬁm 462 | 077 | 1,778 | 429|128 30 34
b= HICOWT]
©® FOREH~OBE, BOAEEVEL 7 2 433 | 097 | 1,388 620] 260 64 67
D BT HH O E~OHRERIULRA 572 TF 7 2 453 | 083 | 1,651 459 198 62 23
PRI SRR S s > 4 E HE
LB E, DR O ROMA R 228 | 094 | 1,302| 634| 3a4| 78| 40
[ & 5L
@ RAMITHETL T, ZOEITHR TEALDOTLEN ? 4.47 | 088 | 1,574 539 177 70 40
WREIZEE Number of students who replied 2,405

PIIE: 2S5 125, TEBOINLNZITEIES |24, TEBLLBNZRN %3, [EBONENZEEI bR %22, (25 -blen | 21U CRHRELE T,

The average score is calculated by numerical evaluation as follows: 5points for ' think so”, 4points for *May be so”, 3points for *Not sure’, 2points for *May be not’, and 1point for "I don’t think so’.
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BIEDIEH EHUERRA

(%25

0% 10% 20%

30%

40%

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

IR

L] E

g | BR[| o8

AR TG

RS

Z DA

Lot 34.80% | 26.06% | 9.97%

6.76%

10.43%

11.98%

KA 30.49% | 26.40% | 10.89%

8.40%

10.60%

13.22%

AR | 49.85% | 24.83% | 6.86%

0.96%

9.74%

7.76%
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(%25

[E=EJnelAYdl
1. M ERE-BH T b REEZHF - Moodle Ye-learning B # - JLE VM )L @Y)TLIED ?
| |11 | || | | I |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% voepe | o reee )
T T T T 1 ) %‘;’%% %\2{;;{% L%ibli:%b? FEE&L‘
et I wa 59.23% | 26.71% | 8.71% | 2.85% | 2.51%
L KA 57.05% | 28.23% | 8.83% | 3.16% | 2.73%
" l FI R A | 66.10% | 21.91% | 8.33% | 1.87% | 1.79%
o
IR A I
2 FBEGEZREE(OINADP, EfKRICIGEURSNEZEE ADESNORBTCERINELEN?
| | | ] | || | | N |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% - veepe |
T T T T 1 55 Wz IE %tzé\&‘b W IEEH FF!/:;~
2515 NZTRUN [ ERION Tbran
waat e 68.16% | 22.60% | 6.55% | 1.20% | 1.50%
i KA 66.45% | 23.84% | 6.72% | 1.34% | 1.65%
. I HH AR | 73.55% | 18.69% | 6.01% | 0.75% | 1.00%
2
IR I
3. BEXNAHNBEEFETEILOHOBIEKDENHANSNTLELEN?
| |11 | || | | I |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% voepe | | reee )
T T T T 1 1) %\;Tala% %\2{;;{% LE\Eibli:%bf) FEE&L‘
et . W 59.47% | 25.19% | 9.06% | 3.58% | 2.70%
L KA 57.36% | 26.20% | 9.46% | 4.00% | 2.98%
- . FI R A | 66.11% | 22.02% [ 7.79% | 2.25% | 1.83%
o
IR I
4 FBZEELEDRALOETIRFLPEMEIELLNELEN?
| | | | || | | e |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% veepe | veepe |
T T T T 1 5185 Wz IE %tzé\&‘b W IEZEH FF!/:;~
235 | VR gy | ERR
waat e 67.32% | 21.43% [ 7.14% | 2.07% | 2.05%
i KA 65.17% | 22.55% | 7.71% | 2.33% | 2.25%
I I AR | T4.11% | 17.88% | 5.34% | 1.25% | 1.42%
IR I
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[ =B &2
6. FNEEADELR, BLHIEEDELEEN?

(%25

| | | | || | | I |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% I T . ]
— DT | eeeen | L2000 %
T T T T 1 ) %‘é?a‘éé AT S LEEKj/)l%j:) FEJ?%?L N
weat . HEr 47.31% | 30.30% | 13.81% | 4.16% | 4.43%
C KA 43.97% | 31.71% | 14.74% | 4.63% | 4.94%
" . R | 57.86% [ 25.84% | 10.84% [ 2.67% | 2.79%
2
7. bBLEEDREAOHEFEIKREBEBNETTHN?
| | | | || | | e |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% e | veear | L.
- R e | S2005 ] =
it I e 65.79% [ 21.19% | 8.09% | 3.09% | 1.83%
i KA 64.77% | 21.83% | 8.04% | 3.25% | 2.11%
e I m e ] 68.99% | 19.18% [ 8.27% [ 2.59% [ 0.96%
-
IR I
8. PE -EEVIEREROEGTRY. HLT-ORMHEEIERMTLEN?
| | | | || | | I |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% oeme | | s .
[ o Ebblt ey %7
i i ' i ! TBS %;A%i VRN “%’;}lfj ? T
weat . HE 44.38% | 31.24% | 15.97% | 5.48% | 2.93%
C KA 41.24% | 32.76% | 16.49% | 6.18% | 3.33%
S . SR | 54.30% | 26.44% | 14.35% | 3.25% | 1.67%
-
IR I
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P46 A FAE

0. MEMICHIFLT, CORXIIHRETEZLOTLLLL ?

(%25

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

PG

B

| | | | || | | |

Ehomnk . EHome -

[ o Ebblt ey %7
B %;A%ia VRN "%ﬁfﬁ? b

Kagt 57.29% | 27.64% | 9.10% | 3.44% | 2.54%
KA 54.66% | 29.28% | 9.65% | 3.60% | 2.81%
SRS | 65.58% | 22.46% | 7.38% | 2.92% | 1.67%
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